
Senior Services and Disability Services Advisory Council Committee Membership 
September 1, 2019 

Jan Molnar-Fitzgerald, DSAC Chair 
Carolyn Mendez-Luck, SSAC Chair 

 
Committee membership is not limited to members of the SSAC and DSAC; Chairpersons may appoint 

additional members. Non-Advisory Council members shall be limited to no more than one member from 
each County on each Committee except for Meals on Wheels Advisory Committee. 

 
CARE PLANNING 
Randi Moore, Staff 

1. Robynn Pease, Chair – Benton (SSAC) 
2. Anne Brett – Benton (SSAC) 
3. Bill Turner – Lincoln (SSAC) 
4. Janet Shinner – Lincoln (SSAC) 
5. Carolyn Mendez-Luck – Benton (SSAC) 
6. Doris Lamb – Lincoln (SSAC) 
7. Mark McNabb – Benton (SSAC) 
8. Catherine Skiens – Linn (SSAC) 
9. Suzanne Lazaro – Benton (SSAC) 
10. Marilyn Winter – Lincoln (SSAC) 
11. Jan Molnar-Fitzgerald – Lincoln (DSAC) 
12. Mike Volpe – Benton (DSAC) 
13. Suzanne Brean – Linn (DSAC) 
14. Jann Glenn – Lincoln (DSAC) 
15. Sandy Potter – (ADRC) 
16. Jasper Smith – (ADRC) 
17. Tom Giles – Benton (DSAC) 
Non-Advisory Council Members 
18. Richard Montgomery (Linn) 
19. Dan Dunham 

 
MONITOR AND REVIEW 
Randi Moore, Staff 

1. Bill Turner – Lincoln 
2. Mark McNabb – Benton 
3. Suzanne Brean – Linn 
4. Lee Lazaro – Benton 
5. Janet Shinner – Lincoln  
6. Lee Strandberg – Benton 
7. Tom Giles – Benton 

 
DSAC MEMBERSHIP AND NOMINATING 
Randi Moore, Staff 

1. Suzanne Brean, Chair – Linn 
2. Jann Glenn – Lincoln 
3. Edythe James – Linn 

 
SSAC MEMBERSHIP AND NOMINATING 
Randi Moore, Staff 

1. Doris Lamb, Chair – Lincoln 
2. Mark McNabb – Benton 
3. Lee Strandberg – Benton 
4. Robynn Pease – Benton 

MEALS ON WHEELS (MOWAC) 
Anita Lengacher, Staff 

1. Catherine Skiens, Chair  – Linn (SSAC) 
2. Clark Brean – Linn (DSAC) 
3. Jann Glenn – Lincoln (DSAC) 
4. Suzanne Brean – Linn (DSAC) 
5. Edythe James – Linn (DSAC) 
Non-Advisory Council Members 
6. John Dilworth – Benton 
7. Judy Stefl – Lincoln 
8. Ruth Higgs – Linn 

 
ISSUES AND ADVOCACY 
Randi Moore, Staff 

1. Mike Volpe, Co-Chair – Benton  
2. Suzanne Lazaro, Co-Chair – Benton 
3. Bill Turner – Lincoln 
4. Anne Brett – Benton 
5. Claire Hall – Lincoln 
6. Lee Strandberg – Benton 
7. Doris Lamb – Lincoln 
8. Catherine Skiens – Linn 
9. Saleem Noorani – Benton 
10. Mitzi Naucler – Linn 

 
 


